Charter Township of Ypsilanti

RESOLUTION 2018-40

Participation in the Redevelopment Ready Communities (RRC) Program

Whereas, the Michigan Economic Development Corporation (MEDC) has established the statewide Redevelopment Ready Communities (RRC) Program to empower communities to shape their future and maximize economic potential; and

Whereas, the RRC Program provides technical assistance to and certifies Michigan communities who actively engage stakeholders and plan deliberate, fair, and consistent processes; and

Whereas, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti recognizes the value of the RRC Program and seeks to improve its redevelopment readiness via a detailed review of existing development processes; and

Whereas, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti wishes to join the RRC Program as a means to assess our own internal processes with the eye toward making the most out of future development opportunities.

Now Therefore, Be it resolved, that the Charter Township of Ypsilanti supports the RRC Program's Staff self-evaluation process and MEDC's feedback on how the Township's procedures can be improved to attract and retained businesses.

aren

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2018-40 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on December 4, 2018.